

Nutley Public Schools

315 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110

TESTIMONIAL

WHEREAS, Mr. Frederick Scalera has decided to not seek re-election as Board of Education Trustee and therefore, vacate his seat on the Nutley Board of Education, effective January 2021. He has signified his intention of stepping away from active Board service.

WHEREAS, Mr. Scalera has served on the Board of Education for the Nutley Public Schools for many years, and also served the Township of Nutley in a myriad of ways as a public servant.

WHEREAS, through the years, Mr. Scalera has exemplified the finest qualities of the Board Trustee position at all times and put the students of Nutley and their Education first and foremost.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education expresses to Mr. Scalera its deep appreciation for his long and faithful service and extends to him its best wishes for continued health and happiness, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be made a part of the minutes of this meeting.

	Charles Kucinski President, Nutley Board of Education
David DiPisa Business Administrator/Board Secretary	- -

Nutley, New Jersey December 22, 2020